BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-01-10-13

IN THE MATTER OF RE-APPOINTING LARRY THORP TO THE LANE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists on the Lane County Planning Commission due to the expiration of the first term of Larry Thorp on September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the reappointment of this position is necessary for the continued and efficient functioning of the Lane County Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, this matter has been fully considered by the Lane County Board of Commissioners;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

1. That one vacancy on the Lane County Planning Commission be filled by the persons and terms specified below, effective the date of this order:

Name	Term	
Larry Thorp	1/10/2017 to 9/30/2020 2 nd Te	rm

ADOPTED this 10thday of January , 2017.

Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL